The PRESIDING OFFICER. The Sen-
ator from South Dakota. 

f 

CELEBRATING THE 125TH ANNI-
VERSARY OF THE STATE OF 
SOUTH DAKOTA 

Mr. THUNE. Mr. President, I rise 
today along with my colleague from 
South Dakota, Senator JOHNSON, to 
commemorate South Dakota’s 125th 
anniversary of Statehood. One hundred 
twenty-five years ago, on November 2, 
1889, President Benjamin Harrison 
shuffled the Act of Admission Papers 
for North and South Dakota to ensure 
that no one knew which State entered 
the Union first. To this day, we still 
don’t know which act President Har-